Company by sale of shares to Capgemini MÉXICO, S. DE R.L. DE C.V on July 01, 2016.

- 	 The Company’s wholly owned subsidiary PCS Computer Systems Mexico SA de CV was liquidated with effect from 
June 03, 2016.

Share Capital

The Authorized Capital of the Company as on November 23, 2016 was Rs. 2,54,75,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Four Crores 
Seventy Five Lakhs only) divided into 24,39,50,000 (Twenty Four Crores Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 
(Rupees ten only) each and 1,08,00,000 (One Crore Eight Lakhs) preference shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees ten only) each. Authorised 
Capital of CGIPL as on November 14, 2016 Rs. 1,63,00,00,000 equity shares was added with Company’s Authorised Capital pursuant 
to the Scheme of Amalgamation.

The Issued and Paid-up Capital of the Company as on November 23, 2016 stood at Rs. 59,13,95,000 (Rupees Fifty Nine Crores thirteen 
Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand only) divided into 5,91,39,500 (Five Crores Ninety-one Lakhs Thirty-nine Thousand Five hundred) equity 
shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees ten only) each.

Particulars of loans, guarantees and investments

The particulars of loans, guarantees and investments have been disclosed in the financial statements. There have been no investments 
made or guarantees given under Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013 during the year under review.